

Suit No:1136/18

Bimlesh Tyagi v/s Anju Tyagi & ors

10.10.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. Bhanu Sirohi, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Gaurav Nigam, proxy counsel for legal heirs of defendant no.3 and 4.

None for remaining defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication.

Heard. Allowed.

Replication if any be filed on or before the NDOH after supplying the copy to the opposite party or counsel against acknowledgment atleast 10 days in advance.

Be listed for filing of replication and arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2, CPC on 29.01.2020.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

10.10.2019