

Suit No:1136/18

Bimlesh Tyagi v/s Anju Tyagi & ors

29.01.2020

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanori, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sarvagya Sharma, counsel for LR's of defendant  
no.3 and LR no.2 and 3 of defendant no.4.  
None for remaining defendants.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that replication shall be filed during course of day with advance copy to other side. Directed accordingly.

Perusal of record reveals that defendant no.1 was served on 07.12.2018, however, she has not appeared till date. Therefore, she is proceeded ex-parte.

Defendant no.2 and LR no.1 of defendant no.4 remain unserved. Let they be summoned afresh vide PF and RC for 27.04.2020.

Anuj Agrawal  
ADJ-07/West/Delhi  
29.01.2020