

05.02.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoria, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Brijesh Yadav, counsel for defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Sh. T.R. Sandhu and Ms. Himani, counsels for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

None for LR no. 1 of defendant no. 4.

As per order dated 29.01.2020, defendant no. 2 and LR No. 1 of defendant no. 4 have still not been served.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 though she was proceeded exparte on 29.01.2020.

Replication has been filed by plaintiff in respect of WS of all LRs of defendant no. 3. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time for filing replication on behalf of LR no. 2 & 3 of defendant no. 4.

Mobile phone number of defendant no. 2 has been told as 8126802315. She has been intimated about the next date by the court staff as well as by her own younger sister / defendant no. 1 Anju Tyagi.

The case is adjourned for filing of WS of defendant no. 2, service of LR no. 1 and replication to the WS of LR no. 2 & 3 of defendant no. 4, on **01.04.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 (West)
05.02.2021