

Civ DJ No.1136/18
CNR No. DLWT01-008991-2018
Bimlesh Tyagi Vs Anju Tyagi & Ors.

01.04.2021

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoria, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Yadav, proxy counsel for Sh. Brijesh Yadav,
counsel for D-1.
None for D-2.
Ms Himani, proxy counsel for Sh. T.R. Sandhu, counsel
for D-3 and LR Nos. 2 & 3 of D-4.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment to file
replication to the written statement of L.R Nos 2 & 3 of defendant no.
4.

No one is responding for defendant no. 2. Adverse order,
if any, is postponed against defendant no. 2 till next date.

PF not filed and hence, notice could not be issued to LR
No. 1 of defendant no. 4. Issue fresh notice to Ms Dimple Tyagi, LR
No. 1 of defendant no. 4 on filing PF/RC within 15 days from today.

Put up on 12.07.2021 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
01.04.2021