

Civ. DJ No. 1136/18
Bimlesh Tyagi Vs Anju Tyagi

06.10.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Mr. Bhanu Sanoria, counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Brijesh Yadav, counsel for defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Mr. T.R. Sandhu, counsel for defendant no. 3 and L.Rs nos.
2 & 3 of defendant no. 4.

Steps not taken and hence, summons could not be issued to L.R No. 1 of defendant no. 4. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he is not aware about fresh address of L.Rs No. 1 of defendant no. 4 and he would move application under order 5 rule 20 CPC for her substituted service.

Put up on 06.01.2022 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 (West)
06.10.2021