

Civ. No. 1136/18
CNR No. DLWTO1-008991-2018
Bimlesh Tyagi Vs Anuj Tyagi & Ors.

06.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Sh. T.R. Sandhu, counsel for defendant no. 3 and LRs nos. 2 & 3 of defendant no. 4.

Steps not taken and hence, notice could not be issued to LR no. 1 of defendant no. 4. On the last date i.e. 06.10.2021, counsel for plaintiff had submitted that he was not aware of fresh address of LR no. 1 of defendant no. 4 and that he would move an application u/o 5 Rule 20 CPC for her substituted service. But such application has still not been moved.

Due to that reason, put up for further proceedings on **11.04.2022.**

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
06.01.2022