

Civ. No. 1136/18
CNR No. DLWT01-008991-2018
Bimlesh Tyagi Vs Anju Tyagi & Ors.

11.04.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Mr. Bhanu Sanoriya, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Ms Himani, proxy counsel for defendant no. 3 and L.R nos.
2 & 3 of defendant no. 4.

An application under order 5 rule 20 CPC has still not been filed for service of LR no. 1 of defendant no. 4. At request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff, matter is now adjourned to 25.07.2022 for above purposes.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
11.04.2022