

24.11.2022

Present: Mr.Bhanu Sanoriya, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ms.Himani Dhingra, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants no.3 & 4.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that some talks of a possible settlement is going on between the plaintiff and LRs of defendants no.3 & 4. Previous orders reveal that defendant no.1 has been proceeded against ex-parte although subsequently, vakalatnama was filed on her behalf but no application to set aside ex-parte proceedings has been moved till date. Defendant no.2 has not been properly served. Ld. counsel for plaintiff has informed the Court hat she has also unfortunately expired in October, 2022. Consequently he will take steps for impleading LRs of defendant no.2. LR No.1 of defendant no.4 has also not been served for which purpose also, Ld. counsel for plaintiff has been seeking adjournments for the last one year.

Put up again for a possible statement on settlement on 28.02.2023 and for taking steps to serve defendants no.2 and LR No.1 of defendant no.4.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.11.2022