

28.02.2023

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoriya, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. T.R. Sandhu, ld. Counsel for L.Rs of defendant no. 3 and L.R No.
(ii) (iii) of defendant no. 4.

No steps have been taken to serve defendant no. 2 and L.Rs No. (i) of D-4 despite directions given on the last date of hearing. Ld. Counsel for L.Rs of D-3 and L.R No. (ii) & (iii) of defendant no. 4 submits that matter is still being mediated by the parties amongst themselves. He is hopeful of a settlement. This fact is confirmed by counsel for plaintiff. Some more time has been sought.

Put up on 16.05.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
28.02.2023