

CIVDJ 1136/18  
BIMLESH TYAGI V. ANJU TYAGI

May 16, 23

Present: Ms.Bimlesh Tyagi Plaintiff in person with Anju  
Tyagi, Vipin Tyagi, Savita Tyagi, Asha Tyagi and Sunita Tyagi.  
Defendant in person with counsel

Plaintiff alongwith counsel for LRs of def no.3 and two LRs of Def. no.4 jointly submit that the parties are still trying to settle the matter. No steps have been taken to serve def. no. 2 as has been pointed out in last two ordersheets. Final opportunity is granted to either file the settlement or take steps for service of def. no. 2 so that the case may proceed further, failing which cost shall be imposed on the plaintiff.

Put up again for 02.09.23.

(Ajay Gulati-I)  
ADJ-02, WEST / May 16, 23