

02.09.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time.

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoriya, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. T.R.Sandhu, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.3 & 4.

Both counsels submit that no settlement has been arrived at between the parties.

No steps have been taken by the plaintiff to serve defendant no.2 for the last 2 – 3 dates. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff prays for one more opportunity and submits that he will move an application for substituted service of defendant no.2 and will file the application on the next date of hearing. Heard. The request is allowed.

Plaintiff is granted one last opportunity for service of defendant no.2 and if plaintiff fails to take steps for service of defendant no.2 on the next date of hearing, the suit against defendant no.2 will be dismissed.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.10.2023**.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
02.09.2023(a)