

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoria, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.

Plaintiff in person

Ms Himani Dhigra, Id. Counsel for D-3 & 4 through V.C

D-1 is ex-parte.

Legal heir no. 1 of defendant no. 4 has been served by way of publication in newspaper, "The Statesman" dated 18.01.2024. No application has been filed to implead the L.Rs of defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that written statement on behalf of D-3 & and L.Rs No. 2 & 3 of D-4 has already been filed. Ld. Counsel for D-3 & L.Rs of D-4 is directed to provide the death certificate of D-2.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.04.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 22.01.2024