

19.04.2024

Present: Husband of plaintiff in person.  
Sh. T. R. Sandhu, ld. counsel for L.Rs of D-3 and L.Rs No. 2  
& 3 of D-4 alongwith L.R Asha Tyagi in person.

Legal heir no. 1 of deceased D-4 has been served by way of publication on 18.01.2024. Till date none has appeared on her behalf, therefore, L.R no. 1 of deceased D-4 is proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02,  
Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari  
Delhi: 19.04.2024 (S)