

BIMLESH TYAGI Vs. ANJU TYAGI

19.07.2024

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoria, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Ld counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 3 & Lrs of
deceased defendant no. 4.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to file
rejoinder.

Ld counsel for the abovesaid Lrs of deceased defendants submits
that defendant no. 2 has expired in November, 2021.

Till date, no application has been moved for impeading the Lrs of
deceased defendant no. 2.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.07.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:19.07.2024