

22.07.2024

Present: Sh.Piyush Khari, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
None for defendant no. 3 & 4.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to file an application under order 22 rule 4 for impeading the Lrs of deceased defendant no 2, after filing it on the e-portal.

Put up at 12.00 noon.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.07.2024

At 1.00 PM

Present: Sh.Piyush Khari, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
None for defendant no. 3 & 4.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application under order 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading the Lrs of deceased defendant no. 2.

Let notice of the said application be issued to LR's of deceased defendant no. 2, on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.10.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi : 22.07.2024