

BIMLESH TYAGI Vs. ANJU TYAGI

01.10.2024

Present: Sh. Mohit Yadav, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Plaintiff in person
Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 3 and
L.Rs of defendant no. 4

PF has not been filed by the plaintiff for issuance of notice of application filed u/o 22 rule 3 CPC to L.Rs of deceased defendant no. 2.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to take steps within 10 days for the service of L.Rs of deceased defendant no. 2.

Issue notice of the application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC to the L.Rs of deceased defendant no. 2 on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 01.10.2024