

BIMLESH TYAGI Vs. ANJU TYAGI

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoria, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Ld counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 3 & 4
D-1 is already proceeded ex parte.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Ld counsel for Lrs of D-2.

Ld counsel for Lrs of D-2 submits that she will file memo of appearance on behalf of D-2, during the course of day and she will file Vakaltnama on the NDOH.

Ld counsel for Lrs of D-2 further submits that she has no objection, if the application of plaintiff filed under order 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading Lrs of deceased defendant no. 2 be allowed.

She further submits that Sh. Om Prakash husband of defendant no. 2 is also one of Class-I legal heir of deceased defendant no. 2.

In view of the non-opposition of the Ld counsel for lrs of D-2, the application of the of plaintiff filed under order 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading Lrs of deceased defendant no. 2 stands **allowed**.

Along with the Lrs of deceased defendant no. 2 mentioned in the application, Sh. Om Prakash is also impleaded as Lrs of deceased defendant no. 2.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties before NDOH.

At this stage, Ld. counsels for the parties submit that there are chances of settlement between the parties and they pray to

the court for sending the matter to mediation center for exploring the possibility of settlement.

In view of the submissions of Ld. counsels, the matter be sent to mediation center.

Mediation Form filled.

Parties are directed to appear before the mediation center on 23.01.2025 at 12.00 Noon.

Put up for awaiting of settlement on **19.02.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.01.2025