

## BIMLESH TYAGI Vs. ANJU TYAGI

19.02.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
None for D-2.  
no. Ms. Himani Dingra, ld proxy counsel for defendant  
3 & 4 through VC.

Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 & 4 submits that the mediation has been failed between the parties.

Plaintiff has failed to file the amended memo of parties.

Plaintiff is directed to file the same within 7 days.

Parties are directed to file their affidavits of admission/denial of documents by supplying advance copy to each other.

Put up on **02.05.2025** for completion of pleadings, for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
19.02.2025