

BIMLESH TYAGI Vs. ANJU TYAGI

02.05.2025

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoria, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 & 4 through VC.
None for D-2.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed by the plaintiff. Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is not well today.

Put up on **21.07.2025** for completion of pleadings as well as affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.05.2025