

## BIMLESH TYAGI Vs. ANJU TYAGI

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Arya, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. T.R. Sandhu, ld. counsel for defendant no. 3 & 4 alongwith defendant no. 3(i) and 4(ii) & 4(iii) in person.  
Sh. Amit Kumar, ld. counsel for L.Rs of deceased defendant no. 2.

Parties have not filed affidavit of A/D of documents.

Last opportunity is given to the parties to file affidavit of A/D of documents.

Put up for filing of affidavit of A/D of documents and completion of pleadings on 30.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.10.2025