

BIMLESH TYAGI Vs. ANJU TYAGI

30.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoria, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Ms. Himanshi Dhingra, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4 alongwith defendant no.3(i) and defendant no. 4 (ii) and 4(iii) in person.

Memorendum of family settlement has been filed by one of the defendant on 22.01.2026, however the same does not bear the signature of party no. 1, party no. 2 and party no. 6. No objection to the family settlement on behalf of Smt. Pushanjali Tyagi has been filed on 28.01.2026.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for purpose fixed/further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Reader)
30.01.2026