

BIMLESH TYAGI Vs. ANJU TYAGI

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sanoria, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with Plaintiff in person.
Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.

Ld counsels for the parties seek an adjournment for settlement of the present suit.

The application under order 23 rule 3 CPC along with compromise deed be filed before NDOH.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for settlement on **24.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026