

BIMLESH TYAGI Vs. ANJU TYAGI

24.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. T.R. Sandhu, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4
through VC.
Smt Sunita Tyagi and Smt Asha Tyagi, Lrs of defendant
no. 4 in person.

Plaintiff and abovesaid defendants submit that
settlement has been taken place in the present case.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available today.

Put up for recording statements of the parties for
settlement on **04.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.04.2026