

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sinoria, Id. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Defendant no. 4(3) and 4(2) in person.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for recording the statement of the parties regarding settlement dated 22.01.2026.

All the parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for recording their statement.

The defendants are apprised that they can seek free Legal Aid by visiting room no. 295, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Put up for recording statements of the parties on 13.07.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.05.2026